expressing any opinion on merits of the case, I am of the
view  that  this  is  a  fit  case  for  grant  of  bail  to  the
applicant. Hence, the application is allowed. It is ordered
that applicant Ajay Vanshkar be released on bail on his
furnishing a personal bond in the sum of Rs. 75,000/-
(Rupees Seventy Five Thousand Only) with a local
solvent surety of Katni District of the same amount to the
satisfaction of the Court concerned for his appearance on
all such dates as may be fixed by it in this regard. He
shall  abide  by  the  conditions  enumerated  in  Section